digital notice of a Judgment
as if in presence by Publication

in dispute no.: 2228 / 2025 / 461 - dispute of specific Value

Judged at: Amicable settlement of disputes sixteenth circuit no.

765

subject matter of dispute: A claim for the sum of AED 75,000

(seventy-five thousand dirhams), in addition to legal interest at a

rate of 5% from the due date until full payment, pursuant to the

Agreement of legal practice retainer concluded between the

Disputant and the Disputee.

Disputant:

Loubna Walied mohamed Lawyers and Legal consultant.

[...]

GoVernment of dUbAi
dUbAi coUrts

AmicAbLe settLements
Announcement by Publication

case no.: 461/2025/5386 – fixed Value dispute
Heard at: Dispute Amicable Settlement 14th, No. 763
subject of the case The defendant is required to pay an amount
of (80.045 AED) (eighty thousand and forty five dirhams), along
with a legal interest rate of 12% from the date of the final
judgment until full payment, in addition to costs, fees, and
attorney fees.
claimant: Qatar insurance company
UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Port Said - Deira - Dubai - Port Said Street

[...]

- Behind Nissan Cars Agency- Apartment 405 - Business Point
Building - 0555570005
represented by: mohamed mahmoud Ali mahmoud Al marzooqi
defendant: 1- Lucinda Kaja Leone Jensen
capacity: defendant
subject of the Announcement The Claimant has filed a case
against you, demanding the payment of (80.045 AED) (eighty
thousand and forty five dirhams), along with a legal interest rate
of 12% from the date of final judgment until full payment, in
addition to costs, fees, and attorney fees.
A hearing session has been scheduled for Monday, May 19, 2025,
at 9:00 am in the remote litigation hall.

[...]

208 / 2025 / 859 – civil execution
considered at Seventh Execution Department Number: 228
subject of Appeal To execute the judgment issued on case number/
2371/2024 civil) in relation to charge the defendants in solidarity to
perform for the plaintiff an amount of (226,856.72 dirhams), say two
hundred and twenty-six thousand eight hundred and fifty-six dirhams
plus seventy-two fils only, in addition to legal interest at 5% of the date
of maturity until the full payment as well as obligating them to pay fees
and expenses.
Plaintiff seventh century for real estate brokerage W.L.L
Address Emirate of Dubai, Business Bay, Al Saada Street, Al Manara

[...]

Whereas the Plaintiff ALZAHrA (PVt) HosPitAL dUbAi (L.L.c)

represented by sheikha Ahmed Abdallah sultan

He has filed the said executive lawsuit above against you, the
subject of which is to claim that the first and second defendants,
jointly and severally, pay the plaintiff an amount of 47,218.13
dirhams (forty-seven thousand two hundred and eighteen
dirhams and thirteen fils) to the plaintiff plus legal interests at a
rate of 9% on the due date.

A session is set to be on Tuesday dated 20/05/2025 at: 09:00 am
at the remote litigation BUILDING_DESC&. Accordingly, you are
required to attend personally or legally represented yours.

[...]

before the case management office – sharjah federal

court – federal Primary civil court
in case no. sHcficicoms2025/0002791 – commercial

to the defendant: nisha Gopalakrishnan
Address Unknown
To the Defendant's notice by Publication in Arabic and English.
The Defendant shall pay the sum of AED 222,726 (two hundred and twenty-
two thousand and seven hundred and twenty-six dirhams) to Plaintiff,
divided as follows:
1. AED 97,500 in rent for the period from 01/03/2024, to 31/03/2025
2. AED 30,000 in water and electricity bills for the period from 01/03/2024,

to 31/03/2025
3. AED 37,809 in license renewal fees for the period from 01/03/2024, to

[...]

notification of A notice by Publication 

in the case no.: Partial civil case no. 975 / 2025 / 11.
being trialed in: Case Management Circuit No. 412 (Ninth Division)

subject matter of the case: Claim to obligate the defendant to

pay an amount of AED 475,000 (four hundred seventy-five

thousand dirhams), in addition to fees, expenses, attorney’s fees,

and 5% interest from the due date until full payment, with the

judgment to be rendered with immediate enforceability without

bail.

the Plaintiff: dAniLA sAVcHenKo
Address: USA – 2160 Street, Apt 107, Century Park E, Angelos

[...]

Person required to be notified:- 1- Abdullah Ali Al-Hajji General
trading L.L.c. – capacity: defendant
subject matter of the notice: A case has been filed against you,

and its subject matter is a claim obligating the defendant to pay

an amount of AED 475,000 (four hundred seventy-five thousand

dirhams), in addition to fees, expenses, attorney’s fees, and 5%

interest from the due date until full payment, with the judgment

to be rendered with immediate enforceability without bail.

A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 20/05/2025 at 09:00